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women.



Date:			 1/17/2020
Time: 		 	1:00 PM
Facilitator:	 	Anne Thom
Members Present
Anne Thom | Jeff Fox | Tiera Robinson (BCSP) | Cozette Heller | Robin Fleming | Kelsie Finch | Traci Harden | 
	Topic
	Summary

	WISE Board Announcements:
	Due to circumstances there has been a change in committee members. 
· Chair: Anne Thom/ thom_annette_r@network.lilly.com, amberlaneart@gmail.com  
· Vice-Chair: Traci Harden/ thardin@meyer-najem.com 
· Committee Secretary: Kim Fulford/ kimfulford@safetymanagementgroup.com

	Focus for 2020 & the Future
	· Redirecting the committee’s focus to Community Outreach.
· Other deliverables will be placed on agenda as WISE grows (i.e. Lunch-n-Learn, Networking Events, etc…)

	Presentation: Junior Achievement
- Cindy Kicinski: Junior Achievement Career Success Director
http://www.jajobspark.org/ 
	· Presentation on Junior Achievement and their 2020 JobSpark event held in September at the State Fair Grounds. 
· 10,000 Indiana 8th Grade Students attend to discover job opportunities for their future career choices. 
· Collaboration & Community Outreach between CI ASSP/WISE, BCSP, and JA to bring safety into the 2020 Job Spark event through Safety Volunteers.
· WISE will be asking for volunteers in the event in the next meeting held in April.

	JA, CI ASSP, WISE, & BCSP Collaboration/ Community Outreach
	· Combine & collaborate efforts in reaching the youth concerning -safety professions at the Jr. /High School level.
·  JA & BCSP working to bring Safety into the Jr. High School Curriculum
·  Promotion of Scholarship Information from various organizations for Safety
· BCSP is sponsoring JobSpark at the Bronze level
· BCSP is supporting two clusters (Business & Finance and Construction, Engineering and Architecture) to include a safety experience 
· BCSP will support SMG in the Construction Cluster
· BCSP will provide 30 volunteers for the logistics team to assist with traffic safety

	WISE Meeting Schedule
	· Meetings to be held every quarter following the CI ASSP meetings from 1:00 – 2:00 PM.
· January 17, 2020: Completed
· April 17, 2020: Cancelled 
·  Scheduled/Shalloo’s Restaurant /1-2 PM
· June 19, 2020: Proposed: 1911 Grill / 1-2 PM /Finalization of Volunteers for JA
· August 13, 2020: Proposed (Social Event) / 3-5 PM
· October 28, 2020: Proposed: TBD/ 1-2 PM

	Topic (con’t)
	Summary (con’t)

	WISE On-Line Presence
	· WISE located on the CI ASSP website
· CI ASSP > Sections > WISE (https://centralindiana.assp.org/wise/)
· Meeting sign-up located on the CI ASSP/Events page 
· CI ASSP > Events
 (https://centralindiana.assp.org/event/)

	Members
		First Name
	Last Name
	email

	Anna
	Newmaster
	anna.newmaster@ingredion.com

	Anne
	Evans
	 

	Beverly
	Hiles
	 

	Candace
	Chudzik
	cchudzik@ur.com

	Cheryl
	Miles
	cherylmiles@safetymanagementgroup.com

	Christina
	Merriott
	chrismerr2003@gmail.com

	Constance
	Bates-Bingham
	constancebatesbingham@gmail.com

	Cozette
	Heller
	cozette.heller@allisontransmission.com

	Holly
	DeRose
	holly.derose@cnhind.com

	Jennifer
	Cortes
	jcortes@peerfoods.com

	Jennifer
	Kinder
	jenkinder1@yahoo.com

	Kathryn
	Franssen
	katie.franssen@roche.com

	Kelli
	Smith
	kelli.r.smith@cummins.com

	Kelsie
	Finch
	finch.kelsie@yahoo.com

	Kim
	Fulford
	kimfulford@safetymanagementgroup.com

	Kristina
	Anderson
	tysthe1@gmail.com

	Linda
	Hamilton
	lmh10@me.com

	Lori
	Robbins
	ei776@cummins.com

	Lynn
	Roncco
	lynn.roncco@worley.com

	Maegan
	Alexander
	malexander17@murraystate.edu

	Maria
	Carrasquillo
	maria.carrasquillo@gmail.com

	Rebecca
	Cross
	rcross@colorcon.com

	Sheryl
	Wiser
	swiser@foxcontractors.com

	Stephanie
	Butler
	butler2889@gmail.com

	Tara
	Falin
	tara.falin@gmail.com

	Tina
	Lash
	tlashwolcott@gmail.com

	Treasa
	Turnbeaugh
	treasa.turnbeaugh@bcsp.org

	Heather
	Thomas
	hthomas5@sycamores.indstate.edu

	Molly
	Jochem
	mjochem2@sycamores.indstate.edu

	Abby
	Dillman
	aldillma@iu.edu

	Aurora
	Le
	able@indiana.edu

	Isabella
	Byers
	iabyers@iu.edu

	Lori
	Robbins
	ei776@cummins.com
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